



ASA

New Vision

January-June 2014



ASA WILL DISBURSE TK. 12,000 CRORE LOAN DURING 2014-15 FISCAL YEAR

ASA sets a target to disburse loan amounting to Tk.12,000 Crore during 2014-15 fiscal year among 5.5 million clients. The decision was taken in the 35th Annual General Meeting of the organization held on 21 June 2014 at ASA Tower Conference Hall, Shyamoli, Dhaka. ASA will allocate 10% from the surplus of 2014-15 year for the social and philanthropic services and programs. According to the AGM decision social welfare programs of the organization including Primary Health Service, Primary Education Strengthening Program, Com-

bined Health and Education Program, Water and Sanitation Program, Physiotherapy Service etc. will be extended and strengthened in the coming years.

Mrs. Taherunnessa Abdullah, Chairperson of ASA Governing Body presided over the 35th AGM while Md. Shafiqul Haque Choudhury, ASA President presented the report on activities and programs of the outgoing year. Mohammed Azim Hossain, Director ASAI moderated the meeting. ■

ASA at a glance (up to June 2014)

Sl.#	DESCRIPTION			
1	Total Number of Branch Offices			2,931
2	Total Number of Villages			63,837
3	Total Number of Upazila / Thana			511
4	Total Number of Districts (All Districts in Bangladesh)			64
5	Total Number of Active groups (Function as a collection center) - Primary			224,219
6	Total Number of Active members : Primary	97.04%	4,880,749	5,029,413
	(end of June) : Special	2.96%	148,644	
	: Sanitation	0.00%	20	
7	Number of Longterm Savings A/C (82.24 % of active borrowers)			3,655,006
8	Total Number of Capital Buildup Savings A/C			4,990,272
9	Savings (end balance in Taka) : Primary	39.86%	11,310,930,586	28,378,125,994
	: Special	6.63%	1,881,403,724	
	: Sanitation	0.00%	63,552	
	: LTS	37.57%	10,660,934,943	
	: CBS	15.94%	4,524,793,189	
10	Total Number of Active borrowers : Primary	97.05%	4,313,199	4,444,461
	(end of June) : Special	2.95%	130,989	
	: Sanitation	0.00%	15	
	: Solar	0.01%	258	
11	Loan Outstanding (with service charge) :	Taka		65,120,689,025
	Disbursed (cumulative)	Taka	854,452,742,358	
	Realized (cumulative)	Taka	789,332,053,333	
12	Loan Outstanding (Principal in Taka) :			59,289,733,874
13	Rate of Recovery (cumulative)			99.64%
14	Number of Full-time staff :			20,294
15	Number of Part-time staff :			4,665
16	Total Number of staff :			24,959